Project Name

Midwest Glacial
Lakes Workshops

Indian Creek

Lower Lost River
Watershed

Brandywine Creek

Baugo Creek

Simonton Lake

Dewart Lake

Big Creek

Clear Lake

Dillon Creek

Blue Lake

8/31/2009

LAKE AND RIVER ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM
Division of Fish and Wildlife
Indiana Department of Natural Resources
Biological and Engineering Project Applications Approved for Funding 2009-2010

County Project Type Estima}tg)d Cost A %g:$: Project Manager Contractor
Statewide Special Information 16,897 7,400 Sturdevant DJ Case

Jomsrc;r;gnd Watershed Monitoring 30,000 27,000 Sturdevant Not selected yet
Martin Watershed Diagnostic 42,000 37,800 Sturdevant Not selected yet
Haréchoecllgf nd M ar:/a\llga;enrw?;?clgl an 75,000 67,500 Sturdevant Not selected yet
Elkhart Engineering Feasibility 70,000 62,000 Nusbaum Not selected yet
Elkhart Diagno:;i;éliibr;lgi]ti; eering 35,000 31,500 Tracey Not selected yet
Kosciusko EFnegailgﬁa?lﬂ?/g 30,000 27,000 Nusbaum Not selected yet
Posey Engirlleetzr;?égi{ilt)yesign 60,000 54,000 Nusbaum Not selected yet
Steuben Design 50,000 45,000 Tracey Not selected yet
Kosciusko Feasibility/Design 30,000 27,000 Tracey Not selected yet
Whitley Design/Build 77,500 13,000 Nusbaum Not selected yet



Pretty Lake

Dewart Lake

Black Creek

Little Crooked
Lakes

Village Lake

Little Elkhart Creek

Total

8/31/2009

LaGrange

Kosciusko

Steuben

Whitley and
Noble

Kosciusko

LaGrange

Design/Build

Design/Build
Shoreline

Construction

Construction

Construction

Construction

33,500

30,000

68,900

46,859

62,500

18,000

$776,156

17,200

22,500

51,675

35,145

46,875

13,500

$586,095

Nusbaum

Nusbaum

Tracey

Tracey

Nusbaum

Nusbaum

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet

Not selected yet



