## LAKE AND RIVER ENHANCEMENT PROGRAM

## **Division of Fish and Wildlife**

## **Indiana Department of Natural Resources**

**Biological and Engineering Project Applications Approved for Funding 2009-2010** 

Project Name	County	Project Type	Estimated Cost (\$)	<u>Funding</u> Approved (\$)	Project Manager	Contractor
Midwest Glacial Lakes Workshops	Statewide	Special Information	16,897	7,400	Sturdevant	DJ Case
Indian Creek	Johnson and Morgan	Watershed Monitoring	30,000	27,000	Sturdevant	Not selected yet
Lower Lost River Watershed	Martin	Watershed Diagnostic	42,000	37,800	Sturdevant	Not selected yet
Brandywine Creek	Hancock and Shelby	Watershed Management Plan	75,000	67,500	Sturdevant	Not selected yet
Baugo Creek	Elkhart	Engineering Feasibility	70,000	62,000	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Simonton Lake	Elkhart	Diagnostic/Engineering Feasibility	35,000	31,500	Tracey	Not selected yet
Dewart Lake	Kosciusko	Engineering Feasibility	30,000	27,000	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Big Creek	Posey	Engineering/Design Feasibility	60,000	54,000	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Clear Lake	Steuben	Design	50,000	45,000	Tracey	Not selected yet
Dillon Creek	Kosciusko	Feasibility/Design	30,000	27,000	Tracey	Not selected yet
Blue Lake	Whitley	Design/Build	77,500	13,000	Nusbaum	Not selected yet

Total			\$776,156	\$586,095		
Little Elkhart Creek	LaGrange	Construction	18,000	13,500	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Village Lake	Kosciusko	Construction	62,500	46,875	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Little Crooked Lakes	Whitley and Noble	Construction	46,859	35,145	Tracey	Not selected yet
Black Creek	Steuben	Construction	68,900	51,675	Tracey	Not selected yet
Dewart Lake	Kosciusko	Design/Build Shoreline	30,000	22,500	Nusbaum	Not selected yet
Pretty Lake	LaGrange	Design/Build	33,500	17,200	Nusbaum	Not selected yet